Carmel Valley 2022/23 Winter Basketball League: Coed, Grades 1-2

Sat. January 14, 2023

Game Time Location Home Team Score
P1 9:30 AM  Ocean Air Park: East Court Brian Foott/Julian Sam
P2 10:30 AM Ocean Air Park: East Court Ervin Kau
P3 11:30 AM  Ocean Air Park: East Court Francis Gonzalez
P4 12:30 PM  Ocean Air Park: East Court Francisco Garcia
P5 1:30 PM  Ocean Air Park: East Court Ghee Kim/Jeff Chu
Sat. January 21, 2023
Game Time Location Home Team Score
P6 9:30 AM  Ocean Air Park: East Court Tim Jenson/Nick Jenson
pP7 10:30 AM  Ocean Air Park: East Court Zoe Lau
P8 11:30 AM  Ocean Air Park: East Court Ervin Kau
P9 12:30 PM  Ocean Air Park: East Court Francis Gonzalez
P10 1:30 PM  Ocean Air Park: East Court Francisco Garcia
Sat. January 28, 2023
Game Time Location Home Team Score
P11 9:30 AM  Ocean Air Park: East Court Brian Foott/Julian Sam
P12 10:30 AM Ocean Air Park: East Court Tim Jenson/Nick Jenson
P13 11:30 AM Ocean Air Park: East Court Zoe Lau
P14 12:30 PM Ocean Air Park: East Court Ervin Kau
P15 1:30 PM  Ocean Air Park: East Court Francis Gonzalez
Sat. February 4, 2023
Game Time Location Home Team Score
P16  9:30 AM Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court Steve Ludwig
2 (East)
P17  10:30 AM Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court Steve Orbuch
2 (East)
P18  11:30 AM Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court Tim Jenson/Nick
2 (East) Jenson
P19  12:30 PM Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court Zoe Lau
2 (East)
P20 1:30 PM Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court Ervin Kau
2 (East)
Sat. February 11, 2023
Game Time Location Home Team Score
P21 9:30 AM  Ocean Air Park: East Court Brian Foott/Julian Sam

P22 10:30 AM Ocean Air Park: East Court
P23 11:30 AM Ocean Air Park: East Court
P24 12:30 PM Ocean Air Park: East Court

P25 1:30 PM  Ocean Air Park: East Court

Sat. February 18, 2023

Steve Ludwig
Steve Orbuch
Tim Jenson/Nick Jenson

Zoe Lau

Away Team

Zoe Lau

Tim Jenson/Nick Jenson
Steve Orbuch

Steve Ludwig

Robert McGraw/Seefeld

Away Team

Brian Foott/Julian Sam
Steve Orbuch

Steve Ludwig

Robert McGraw/Seefeld

Ghee Kim/Jeff Chu

Away Team
Steve Orbuch

Steve Ludwig
Robert McGraw/Seefeld
Ghee Kim/Jeff Chu

Francisco Garcia

Away Team

Brian Foott/Julian
Sam

Robert
McGraw/Seefeld

Ghee Kim/Jeff Chu

Francisco Garcia

Francis Gonzalez

Away Team
Robert McGraw/Seefeld

Ghee Kim/Jeff Chu
Francisco Garcia
Francis Gonzalez

Ervin Kau



Game

P26

P27

P28

P29

P30

Time

9:30 AM

10:30 AM

11:30 AM

12:30 PM

1:30 PM

Sat. February 25, 2023

Game
P31

P32

P33

P34

P35

Time
9:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM

1:30 PM

Location Home Team
Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court Ghee Kim/Jeff Chu
2 (East)
Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court = Robert
2 (East) McGraw/Seefeld
Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court Steve Ludwig
2 (East)
Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court Steve Orbuch
2 (East)
Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court = Tim Jenson/Nick
2 (East) Jenson

Location Home Team

Ocean Air Park: East Court
Ocean Air Park: East Court
Ocean Air Park: East Court
Ocean Air Park: East Court

Ocean Air Park: East Court

Sat. March 4, 2023

Game

P36

P37

P39

P38

P40

Time

9:30 AM

10:30 AM

11:30 AM

12:30 PM

1:30 PM

Location

Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center
2 (East)

Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center
2 (East)

Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center
2 (East)

Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center
2 (East)

Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center
2 (East)

Steve Ludwig

Steve Orbuch

. Court

. Court

: Court

: Court

: Court

Brian Foott/Julian Sam
Ghee Kim/Jeff Chu

Robert McGraw/Seefeld

Home Team
Robert
McGraw/Seefeld

Steve Ludwig

Zoe Lau

Ervin Kau

Brian Foott/Julian
Sam

Score

Score

Score

Away Team

Brian Foott/Julian
Sam

Francisco Garcia

Francis Gonzalez

Ervin Kau

Zoe Lau

Away Team

Francisco Garcia
Francis Gonzalez

Ervin Kau

Tim Jenson/Nick Jenson

Away Team

Tim Jenson/Nick
Jenson

Steve Orbuch

Ghee Kim/Jeff Chu

Francisco Garcia

Francis Gonzalez



	Carmel Valley 2022/23 Winter Basketball League: Coed, Grades 1-2

