Carmel Valley 2022/23 Winter Basketball League: Coed, Grades 1-2

Sat. January 14, 2023

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Score	Away Team
P1	9:30 AM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Brian Foott/Julian Sam		Zoe Lau
P2	10:30 AM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Ervin Kau		Tim Jenson/Nick Jenson
P3	11:30 AM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Francis Gonzalez		Steve Orbuch
P4	12:30 PM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Francisco Garcia		Steve Ludwig
P5	1:30 PM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Ghee Kim/Jeff Chu		Robert McGraw/Seefeld

Sat. January 21, 2023

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Score	Away Team
P6	9:30 AM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Tim Jenson/Nick Jenson		Brian Foott/Julian Sam
P7	10:30 AM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Zoe Lau		Steve Orbuch
P8	11:30 AM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Ervin Kau		Steve Ludwig
P9	12:30 PM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Francis Gonzalez		Robert McGraw/Seefeld
P10	1:30 PM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Francisco Garcia		Ghee Kim/Jeff Chu

Sat. January 28, 2023

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Score	Away Team
P11	9:30 AM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Brian Foott/Julian Sam		Steve Orbuch
P12	10:30 AM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Tim Jenson/Nick Jenson		Steve Ludwig
P13	11:30 AM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Zoe Lau		Robert McGraw/Seefeld
P14	12:30 PM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Ervin Kau		Ghee Kim/Jeff Chu
P15	1:30 PM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Francis Gonzalez		Francisco Garcia

Sat. February 4, 2023

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P16	9:30 AM	Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court 2 (East)	Steve Ludwig			Brian Foott/Julian Sam
P17	10:30 AM	Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court 2 (East)	Steve Orbuch			Robert McGraw/Seefeld
P18	11:30 AM	Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court 2 (East)	Tim Jenson/Nick Jenson			Ghee Kim/Jeff Chu
P19	12:30 PM	Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court 2 (East)	Zoe Lau			Francisco Garcia
P20	1:30 PM	Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court 2 (East)	Ervin Kau			Francis Gonzalez

Sat. February 11, 2023

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Score	Away Team
P21	9:30 AM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Brian Foott/Julian Sam		Robert McGraw/Seefeld
P22	10:30 AM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Steve Ludwig		Ghee Kim/Jeff Chu
P23	11:30 AM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Steve Orbuch		Francisco Garcia
P24	12:30 PM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Tim Jenson/Nick Jenson		Francis Gonzalez
P25	1:30 PM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Zoe Lau		Ervin Kau

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Score	Away Team
P26	9:30 AM	Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court 2 (East)	Ghee Kim/Jeff Chu		Brian Foott/Julian Sam
P27	10:30 AM	Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court 2 (East)	Robert McGraw/Seefeld		Francisco Garcia
P28	11:30 AM	Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court 2 (East)	Steve Ludwig		Francis Gonzalez
P29	12:30 PM	Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court 2 (East)	Steve Orbuch		Ervin Kau
P30	1:30 PM	Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court 2 (East)	Tim Jenson/Nick Jenson		Zoe Lau

Sat. February 25, 2023

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Scol	re	Away Team
P31	9:30 AM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Brian Foott/Julian Sam			Francisco Garcia
P32	10:30 AM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Ghee Kim/Jeff Chu			Francis Gonzalez
P33	11:30 AM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Robert McGraw/Seefeld			Ervin Kau
P34	12:30 PM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Steve Ludwig			Zoe Lau
P35	1:30 PM	Ocean Air Park: East Court	Steve Orbuch			Tim Jenson/Nick Jenson

Sat. March 4, 2023

Game	Time	Location	Home Team	Sc	ore	Away Team
P36	9:30 AM	Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court 2 (East)	Robert McGraw/Seefeld			Tim Jenson/Nick Jenson
P37	10:30 AM	Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court 2 (East)	Steve Ludwig			Steve Orbuch
P39	11:30 AM	Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court 2 (East)	Zoe Lau			Ghee Kim/Jeff Chu
P38	12:30 PM	Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court 2 (East)	Ervin Kau			Francisco Garcia
P40	1:30 PM	Pacific Highlands Ranch Recreation Center: Court 2 (East)	Brian Foott/Julian Sam			Francis Gonzalez